

\236

IT E M NO.1

LO K ADA L A T NO.2

S E C T I O N XVI A

SU P R E M E COUR T LO K ADAL A T

TRA N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIVI L.) NO(s). 7 2 0 OF 2 0 0 8

VIDY A D E V I VE N K A T R A M A N

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

K.V E N K A T R A M A N

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 0 6 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8

The above petition was taken up today for settlement.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ASHO K BHA N

HON' B L E DR. JUS T I C E MUKUN D A K A M SHA R M A

For Petitioner(s)

In person

Mr. V. P r abh a k a r , Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In person

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel. following order is passed :-

The

Neither respondent nor counsel for the respondent is present.

The petitioner and the counsel for petitioner are present. As the respondent and his counsel are not present, the settlement is not possible. The matter is referred back to the Court.

(DR. MUKUN D A K A M SHA R M A)

(ASHO K BHA N)