

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L.) N O ( s ) . 7 2 0 O F 2 0 0 8

V I D Y A D E V I V E N K A T R A M A N Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

K . V E N K A T R A M A N Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 21 / 11 / 2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUS T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T  
HON'BLE DR. JUS T I C E MUKUN D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. P r a b h a k a r , Adv.  
Mr. Ra mjee Pr a s a d, adv.  
Mrs.R evathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent- In- Per son

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter in the next Supreme court Lok Adalat  
scheduled to be held on 6 th December, 2008 . The respondent is  
present in person. All proceedings relating to the marri age shall  
remain stayed until further orders.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master