

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 720 OF 2008

VIDYADEVI VENKATRAMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.VENKATRAMAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/12/2008 The above Petition was taken up today for settlement.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel. The following order/award is passed:-

Taken on Board.

The parties have arrived at terms settling their disputes with the guidance of learned amicus curiae, who acted as Mediator. They have agreed that they shall stay together for some period by which time the terms of settlement to be filed forming part of the court records be worked out.

List this matter on 13th February, 2009, only for the purpose of reporting the progress in the settlement so that the latest position can be indicated to this Court by learned counsel for the petitioner.

...2/-

-2-

In the meantime, petitioner shall file petitions before the concerned courts relating to the cases between them so that they shall be treated as closed pursuant to this Order. Since respondent is appearing in-person he may not appear on the next date of hearing but he can intimate to the learned counsel for the petitioner his position.

The transfer petition is disposed of accordingly.

.....J
(P. Sathasivam)

.....J
(Dr.Arijit Pasayat)