

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 720 OF 2008

VIDYADEVI VENKATRAMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.VENKATRAMAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. Ramjee Prasad,Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The transfer petition is disposed of.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 720 OF 2008

VIDYADEVI VENKATRAMAN ..
PETITIONER

VERSUS

K. VENKATRAMAN ..
RESPONDENT

ORDER

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner and the respondent who is appearing in person that the differences between the petitioner and the respondent have been sorted out and they are living together. This certainly is very welcome development. Therefore, we do not think it necessary to pass any order in this

transfer petition. But the copy of the report given by the Mediation Centre be supplied to the parties by National Legal Service Authority.

The transfer petition is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

New Delhi;
February 13, 2009.